Financial Management Department

Purchasing Division
Ma natee 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Ste 803
C Bradenton, FL. 34205
F ounty Phone: (941) 749-3044

george.earnest@mymanatee.org
e‘ www.mymanatee.org

July 28, 2015

IFB 15-1915GE: COLLECTION OF WASTE TIRES FOR DISPOSAL
ADDENDUM 1

The following addendum is issued to add to, modify, and/or clarify the above named
solicitation documents. The items contained within this Addendum shall have the same
force and effect as if contained within the first issued solicitation document and any cost
involved shall be factored into the response. Quoters shall acknowledge receipt of this
and any other addenda issued pursuant to this Request for Quotes (RFQ) in their quote
submittal.

Question 1: On the Contractor's Questionnaire page, does the 3 year time frame apply
to question 3 also?

Response 1: Yes, question 3 has a three (3) year timeframe.

Question 2: Can the Large Equipment Tires option on the bid form be priced per ton
instead of each?

Response 2: Yes, the Large Equipment Tires may be priced per ton. Please note on your
bid submittal if you choose to price per ton.

Sincerely,

K. Nolla———

Dennis Wallace,
Contract and Buyer Manager

LARRY BUSTLE * CHARLES B. SMITH * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DiSABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7



